
Contract Addendum No. 4 

This Addendum modifies the following Contract: 

Title of Contract:  Consulting Services Contract, City of  Waukesha – BWBR Architects, Inc., Phase II  

Project Name:  Waukesha City Hall  

Date of Contract: January 10, 2019  

Parties to Contract: City of Waukesha and BWBR Architects, Inc.   

Project Name or brief description of the purpose of the Contract Addendum:  The Contract Addendum No. 4 is a 
credit to the contract   

  

The Parties, for adequate and sufficient consideration received, agree that the above-described Contract is extended 
(if it has not yet expired) or renewed (if it has already expired), upon the following terms: 

New expiration date: N/A  

1. The Lump Sum Amendment No.4 credit is $10,694.00. The New Total Design Contract with BWBR:  
$1,345,103.00,  

2.   

3.   

All terms and conditions of the above-described Contract remain the same and in effect, except as specifically 
amended above.  This Addendum is incorporated into the Contract, and incorporates the Contract by reference.  Any 
conflict between this Addendum and the Contract shall be resolved in favor of this Addendum. 

Date of this Addendum:  1/7/20  

City of Waukesha 

 
    
Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor  Gina L. Kozlik, City Clerk-Treasurer 
 
 
  
Richard L. Abbott, Finance Director 
 
[name of other party] 
 
 
    
By Thomas M. Hanley, AIA, Principal   By (print name)  
Title   Title   


